508724822 08/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI453197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DKR Manufacturing Inc.	05/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Roland LAVOIE
Street Address:	57 Winfield Lane
City:	Sudbury
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	P3A 6E2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5195757509

Email: patprosec@gowlingwlg.com,val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: Valentine COTTRILL Address Line 1: 600-345 King St W

Address Line 4: Kitchener, CANADA N2G 0C5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8002241US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hardit Kaur
SIGNATURE:	Hardit Kaur
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN-DKRTOLAVOIE#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068777 FRAME: 0255

508724822

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DKR MANUFACTURING INC. is the owner of the U.S design patent no. D886234 (the "Design Patent");

AND WHEREAS ROLAND LAVOIE, of 57 Winfield Lane, Sudbury, Ontario P3A 6E2 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from DKR MANUFACTURING INC. (the "Assignor") its whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the said Design Patent, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee and his successors and assigns, the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent in the United States of America, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the 1st day of May, 2023.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of

DKR MANUFACTURING INC.

Witness

To the knowledge of the Witness, the document effecting the assignment was signed and the assignment was executed by the assignor

50411395\2

REEL: 068777 FRAME: 0256

PATENT